11 2,056,536 - - 1,754,111 - -
12 3,866,345 - - 3,167,781 - -
21 2,199,850 - - 1,856,877 - -
22 11,224,945 - - 9,175,627 - -
31 1,823,990 - - 1,539,392 - -
32 17,385,792 - - 14,382,398 - -
41 1,909,539 - - 1,576,956 - -
42 36,652,041 38,490,371 36,639,001 30,318,294 32,156,624 30,590,273

51+52 15,927,552 30,448,402 29,071,417 13,295,296 25,620,449 24,447,712
62 20,278,629 39,318,421 37,573,659 16,893,335 33,035,088 31,551,149
72 6,612,286 12,400,149 11,870,197 5,556,499 10,500,633 10,046,615
82 6,341,589 11,411,588 10,947,841 5,386,583 9,758,379 9,357,471

Total 126,279,095 132,068,932 126,102,114 104,903,149 111,071,173 105,993,219
% Change  4.6% -0.1%  6% 1%

La
st

View
ed

 by
 Firs

t C
irc

uit
 Li

bra
ry

on
 09

/29
/20

14

DRAFT

 70

Table 25 - Scenario 1: Open Area DAS leasing – Change in landings, DAS-used, revenues and costs
(Assuming $6.50 price per pound of scallops)

Scenario Data Total % Change from
Status Quo

Status quo Number of  active
vessels 255

 DAS used 13,005
 Scallop landings 19,427,553
 Scallop revenue 126,279,095
 Trip costs  21,375,946
 Fixed costs 64,608,838
 Producer surplus 104,903,149
 Total number of crew 1,083
Stacking/leasing Number of vessels 126 -49%
Fishing Power
adjustment DAS used 12,330

-5%
 Scallop landings 20,318,297 5%
 Scallop revenue 132,068,932 5%
 Trip costs  20,997,759 -2%
 Fixed costs 49,206,887 -24%
 Producer surplus 111,071,173 6%
 Total number of crew 867 -20%
Stacking/leasing Number of vessels 128 -49%
Fishing Power + 9%
Mortality adjustment DAS used 11,808

-9%
 Scallop landings 19,400,325 0%
 Scallop revenue 126,102,114 0%
 Trip costs 20,108,895 -6%
 Fixed costs 49,206,887 -24%
 Producer surplus 105,993,219 1%
 Total number of crew 867 -20%

1.4.3.4.1.3 The impact of DAS transfers on future revenues without adjustment for
fishing power or mortality

Table 26 provides a straightforward analysis of the consequences of the DAS transfers in the
absence of fishing power or DAS adjustments. If no adjustments were made and landings
increased by 11%, the DAS allocations may have to be reduced during the next management
cycle to prevent fishing mortality exceeding target levels.  In order to provide a rough estimate of
the impacts, it is assumed that it would be necessary to reduce DAS allocations in the same
proportion as the increase in landings. Assuming a 51 days-at-sea allocation, an 11% reduction in

[…]

captain bonus of 5% are deducted from the gross stock to obtain the net stock. Boat share is
assumed to be 48% and the crew share is assumed to be 52% of the net stock. Profits are
estimated by deducting fixed costs from the boat share. Net crew income is estimated by
deducting the trip costs from the crew shares. The economic impacts on revenues, costs, profits
and crew incomes are shown in to by vessel HP-length groups and summarized in below for the
overall fleet.

La
st

View
ed

 by
 Firs

t C
irc

uit
 Li

bra
ry

on
 09

/29
/20

14

DRAFT

 80

1.4.3.4.2.2 Impacts on costs, revenues and producer surplus by fishing power group

Table 36 - Scenario 2: Permit-Stacking/Open Area DAS leasing - Total open area trip costs and revenues with
and without adjustment for fishing power (2007) and for 9% Overall DAS Adjustment and (Assuming $6.50
price per pound of scallops)

Total Trip costs for the group Total Fixed Costs after
Stacking*

Fishing
Power
Group

Before
leasing/
stacking

(Column 2)

After leasing
and power
adjustment
(Column 3)

After
leasing,

power and
9% mortality
adjustment
 (Column 4)

Before
leasing/
stacking

(Column 5)

After leasing
and power
adjustment
(Column 6)

11 302,426 57,610 57,610 709,487 157,991
12 698,563 228,170 228,170 1,711,839 627,066
21 342,973 61,791 61,791 865,672 219,011
22 2,049,318 493,752 493,752 4,845,922 1,053,765
31 284,599 - - 727,268 -
32 3,003,394 232,175 232,175 9,325,271 574,115
41 332,583 507,608 491,856 637,368 746,510
42 6,333,746 6,333,746 6,099,214 17,216,888 12,398,989

51+52 2,632,256 4,642,974 4,462,010 8,902,785 11,341,592
62 3,385,294 5,520,343 5,328,189 11,261,032 14,081,495
72 1,055,788 1,484,277 1,445,713 4,243,160 4,886,864
82 955,006 1,529,892 1,478,152 4,162,148 5,282,029

Total 21,375,946 21,092,338 20,378,630 64,608,838 51,369,427
% Change  -1% -5%  -20%
* It’s assumed that the vessels that are stacked from are either scrapped or sold so that they do not have any fixed
costs for the owner after stacking. In the case of DAS leasing, the fixed costs would either stay the same or decline
much less.

La
st

View
ed

 by
 Firs

t C
irc

uit
 Li

bra
ry

on
 09

/29
/20

14

DRAFT

 81

Table 37 - Scenario 2: Permit-Stacking/Open Area DAS leasing - Total open area trip costs and revenues with
and without adjustment for fishing power (2007) and for 9% Overall DAS Adjustment and (Assuming $6.50
price per pound of scallops)

Total Scallop Revenue for the group Total Producer Surplus*